

ASSIGNMENT OF WATER WELL TO LANDOWNER

I, David Figger of P.O. Box 112							
(Landowner's address)							
Hudson KS 67545 am the landowner on which a water well is located in (City) (State) the NE quarter of the SW quarter of the SW quarter in Section 28, Township 22,							
Range 11 E/W, in Stafford C ounty, Kansas which is approximately 110' East Southeast 634 feet north/south, and 744 feet teast/west of the apparent XX SW s ection							
corner. The water well was drilled in12/2011 (month/year).							
I hereby request that L. D. Drilling, Inc. leave the water well, (Operator name)							
which was drilled by Temporary Water Permit # 20110567 , u nplugged, and I will							
assume all responsibility for the plugging of said water well in accordance with the requirements							
of the Kansas Department of Health and Environment regulation K.A.R. 28-30-7.							
LANDOWNER: OPERATOR: (Signature) OPERATOR: (Date) (Date)							
(Signature) (Date) (Date)							
Print) By: Susan Schnewies (Agent) L D Drilling, Inc.							
IF ADDITIONAL LANDOWNER							
(Signature) (Date)							
(Print)							
WWC-7 c/water well section/forms/ db 5/2011							

WATER WELL REC	CORD	Form W	WC-5	Division of	Wate	r Resources App. N	o. 20110567		
1 LOCATION OF WA	TER WELL:	Fraction		Section Num	ber	Township No.	Range Number		
County: Stafford		1/4 NE 1/4 SW		28		T 22 S	R 11 □E 🗗 W		
Street/Rural Address o						g System (GPS) ir			
from nearest town or in		owner's address, check	here .		Latitude: (in decimal degrees)				
5E, 1/2N, 1E of Hudson, KS					Longitude: (in decimal degrees) Elevation:				
					Datum: WGS 84, NAD 83, NAD 27				
2 WATER WELL OW	igger	Collection Method:							
RR#, Street Address, Box #: Box 112					GPS unit (Make/Model:)				
City, State, ZIP Code : Hudson, KS 67545				☐ Digital Map/Photo, ☐ Topographic Map, ☐ Land Survey Est. Accuracy: ☐ <3 m, ☐ 3-5 m, ☐ 5-15 m, ☐ >15 m					
3 LOCATE WELL				Est. Accuracy	Ц <	3 m, ∐ 3-5 m, ∐	5-15 m,		
WITH AN "X" IN	4 DEPTH OF	COMPLETED WEL	լ .80		ft.				
SECTION BOX:									
N	Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered (1).7								
	Pump	test data: Well wate	r was	ft. after		hours pum	ping gpm		
NW NE		0gpm. Well water							
W E		eterin. to							
		TO BE USED AS:					njection well		
sw se	_						Other (Specify below)		
	☐ Irrigation	bacteriological sample	Domestic-lav	vn & garuen L		onitoring well			
s	If yes mo	day/yr sample was sub	mitted	Department:	ш	Tes VINO			
mile		fected? Yes			•				
5 TYPE OF CASING I									
5 TYPE OF CASING U CASING JOINTS: ☑	SED: Steel	PVC ()tner	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••••	••••			
Casing diameter .5					. D	iameter	in to ft		
Casing diameter .v Casing height above lar									
TYPE OF SCREEN OR						okiless of gauge 14	0		
☐ Steel ☐ Stai	inless Steel	√ PVC		Other (Specify)					
	vanized Steel		ole)						
SCREEN OR PERFORA			- .						
	Mill slot	Gauze wrapped Wire wrapped	Torch cut Saw cut	☐ Drilled hole		None (open hol			
SCREEN-PERFORATE	DINTERVALS:	From 60	to 80	f Fr	ny)	ft :	to ft		
BEREER FER									
From									
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.									
6 GROUT MATERIAL	: Neat ceme	ent	✓ Bentor	ite 🗌 Other					
				ft. to	ft.,	From	ft. toft.		
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:									
☐ Septic tank ☐ Lateral lines ☐ Pit privy ☐ Livestock pens ☐ Insecticide storage ☐ Other (specify below)									
☐ Sewer lines ☐ Cesspool ☐ Sewage lagoon ☐ Fuel storage ☐ Abandoned water well ☐ Watertight sewer lines ☐ Scepage pit ☐ Feedyard ☐ Fertilizer storage ✔ Oil well/gas well									
Direction from well .E	ast Southeast								
FROM TO	LITHOLOG	IC LOG	FROM				GGING INTERVALS		
0 2 top soil									
2 65 clay									
65 80 sand a	nd gravel								
		-				ng. Inc.			
				7 SW					
				Great	Ben	d. KS 67530			
T CONTROL OTTO TO		ALC CORPORATE CONTRACTOR		1,					
7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was a constructed, reconstructed, or plugged									
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .12/8/.11 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.									
Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 186 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) 01/04/12 under the business name of Kelly's Water Well Service. Inc. by (signature)									
INSTRUCTIONS: Use ty pewriter or ball point pen. <u>PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY</u> and <u>PRINT</u> clearly. Please fill in blanks and check the correct answers. Send three copies									
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Depar tment of Health and E nvironment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.									
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. Vi sit us at									
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwe KSA 82a-1212	ni/index.ntml.			Check: [7 11/1	nite Copy, Blu	ue Copy, Pink Copy		
NOM 020-1212				CHECK.	∠J WI	лие сору, 🗀 ви	uc copy, 🔛 Fillik Copy		

20110567

Bureau of Water Geology Section 1000 SW Jackson St, Ste 420 Topeka, KS 66612-1367



Phone: 785-296-3565 Fax: 785-296-5509 rharper@kdheks.gov www.kdheks.gov/geo

Robert Moser, MD, Secretary

Department of Health & Environment

Sam Brownback, Governor

May 10, 2012

L D DRILLING 7 SW 26TH AVE GREAT BEND, KS 67530

Re:

Appropriation of Water, Application Number 20110567 00

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture (DWR) has notified the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE) the above described Temporary Permit has been issued. The Temporary Permit originally authorized the use of groundwater to be withdrawn by means of the water supply well located as described below:

1 well located in the SE SW SW of SECT 28, T22S, R11W, Stafford County, Kansas.

Temporary Permits are issued for a duration of 6 months by the DWR. After the Temporary Permit expires KDHE considers the water well abandoned and Kansas Administrative Regulation (K.A.R.) 28-30-7(a) requires abandoned water wells to be plugged or caused to be plugged by the landowner. Once a water well has been plugged, K.A.R. 28-30-4 requires a plugging report (Form WWC-5 or WWC-5 AP@) to be completed and returned to KDHE.

Please answer the following question concerning the water well. Sign on the signature line and return this letter to: KDHE, Attn: Geology Section, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367 within two weeks from the date of this letter. If this form is not returned within two weeks, this may result in a follow-up by KDHE to determine the status of the well. If you have questions or need assistance with the form please contact Richard Harper at (785) 296-3565 or by e-mail at rharper.ac.kdheks.gov.

Sincerely,

Richard Harper, LG Water Well Unit Chief

Geology Section/Bureau of Water

Richard D. Harper

cc:

KDHE SWDO Stafford 04

Water Well Question

Will the water well mentioned above be plugged by you after the Permit expires? (please circle) Yes of No							
If you circled No, please explain.							
Well is transferred to Dav	id Figger, P.O. Box	112, Hudson, KS	67545 - Landowner				
Please sign this form and return to:	KDHE - Bureau of Water						
	Geology Section 1000 SW Jackson St, St	te 420					
	Topeka, KS 66612-136						
Your telephone number would be a	ppreciated in case we ne	eed to contact you.					
Signature: Lus Schu		·					
organismo.							
Name Printed: Susan Schnewe	Ls						
Telephone No. (620) 793-3051							
RH:db							
Тетр							
c/DWR letters/Merge Letter - Exp Temp - DB 2012							

L D DRILLING Application Number 20110567 00 SE SW SW of SECT 28, T22S, R11W, Stafford County, Kansas

L. D. DRILLING, INC.



7 SW 26 AVE. GREAT BEND, KS 67530 620-793-3051

June 1, 2012

Kansas Department of Health & Environment Geology Section, Bureau of Water 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420 Topeka, KS 66612-1367

RE:

Water Well Permit #20110567

SE SW SW Sec 28-22-11

Stafford Co., KS

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules & Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health & Environment.

Respectfully,

Susan Schneweis

Clerk

encl.

RECEIVED

JUN 04 2012